cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside - Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside
crgiadl dea Lalhall g yia e ddhana - Ligiadl dga Llhall 5 yia el Lo

Fridays dzandl
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 04.45 05.25 06.00 06.30 07.00 07.20 07.45 08.10 08.30 08.50 09.15 09.35 09.55 10.20 10.40 11.04 11.29 11.50 12.15 12.40 13.05 13.30 gl dga dallall g yia Ml dlans
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 04.47 05.27 06.02 06.32 07.02 07.22 07.47 08.12 08.32 08.52 09.17 09.37 09.57 10.22 10.42 11.06 11.31 11.52 12.17 12.42 13.07 13.32 ¥ il usls - Ln\.u.\AJLQ
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 04.48 05.28 06.03 06.33 07.03 07.23 07.48 08.13 08.33 08.53 09.18 09.38 09.58 10.23 10.43 11.07 11.32 11.53 12.18 12.43 13.08 13.33 LTYA IS
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 04.48 05.28 06.03 06.33 07.04 07.24 07.49 08.14 08.34 08.54 09.19 09.39 09.59 10.24 10.44 11.08 11.33 11.54 12.19 12.44 13.09 13.34 byudm:)m
Muntaza Complex 04.51 05.31 06.06 06.36 07.06 07.26 07.51 08.16 08.36 08.56 09.21 09.41 10.01 10.26 10.46 11.10 11.35 11.56 12.21 12.46 13.11 13.36 af.mﬂ&,ga
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 04.51 05.31 06.06 06.36 07.07 07.27 07.52 08.17 08.37 08.57 09.22 09.42 10.02 10.27 10.47 11.11 11.36 11.57 12.22 12.47 13.12 13.37 oA At oyuall
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 04.52 05.32 06.07 06.37 07.08 07.28 07.53 08.18 08.38 08.58 09.23 09.43 10.03 10.28 10.48 11.12 11.37 11.58 12.23 12.48 13.13 13.38 Ukydxjs\i‘:
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 04.54 05.34 06.09 06.39 07.10 07.30 07.55 08.20 08.40 09.00 09.25 09.45 10.05 10.30 10.50 11.14 11.39 12.00 12.25 12.50 13.15 13.40 e Jea @il
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 05.00 05.40 06.15 06.45 07.16 07.36 08.01 08.26 08.46 09.06 09.31 09.51 10.11 10.36 10.56 11.20 11.45 12.06 12.31 12.56 13.21 13.46 o glay ) Ml dbaos
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 05.01 05.41 06.16 06.46 07.17 07.37 08.02 08.27 08.47 09.07 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.37 10.57 11.21 11.46 12.07 12.32 12.57 13.22 13.47 ¥V oslhaall oS, dbshay ol S50
Jebel Ali Gardens 1 05.02 05.42 06.17 06.47 07.18 07.38 08.03 08.28 08.48 09.08 09.33 09.53 10.13 10.38 10.58 11.22 11.47 12.08 12.33 12.58 13.23 13.48 V- e ezl
Jebel Ali Gardens 2 05.04 05.44 06.19 06.49 07.20 07.40 08.05 08.30 08.50 09.10 09.35 09.55 10.15 10.40 11.00 11.24 11.49 12.10 12.35 13.00 13.25 13.50 ERANY RN
Jebel Ali Gardens 3 05.05 05.45 06.20 06.50 07.21 07.41 08.06 08.31 08.51 09.11 09.36 09.56 10.16 10.41 11.01 11.25 11.50 12.11 12.36 13.01 13.26 13.51 V- Gle Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 4 05.06 05.46 06.21 06.51 07.22 07.42 08.07 08.32 08.52 09.12 09.37 09.57 10.17 10.42 11.02 11.26 11.51 12.12 12.37 13.02 13.27 13.52 - e Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 5 05.07 05.47 06.22 06.52 07.23 07.43 08.08 08.33 08.53 09.13 09.38 09.58 10.18 10.43 11.03 11.27 11.52 12.13 12.38 13.03 13.28 13.53 o- o il
Jebel Ali Gardens 6 05.08 05.48 06.23 06.53 07.25 07.45 08.10 08.35 08.55 09.15 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.45 11.05 11.29 11.54 12.15 12.40 13.05 13.30 13.55 - Gl i )
Jebel Ali Gardens 7 05.10 05.50 06.25 06.55 07.27 07.47 08.12 08.37 08.57 09.17 09.42 10.02 10.22 10.47 11.07 11.31 11.56 12.17 12.42 13.07 13.32 13.57 V- Cle i laadl
Jebel Ali Gardens 8 05.11 05.51 06.26 06.56 07.28 07.48 08.13 08.38 08.58 09.18 09.43 10.03 10.23 10.48 11.08 11.32 11.57 12.18 12.43 13.08 13.33 13.58 A=l Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 9 05.12 05.52 06.27 06.57 07.29 07.49 08.14 08.39 08.59 09.19 09.44 10.04 10.24 10.49 11.09 11.33 11.58 12.19 12.44 13.09 13.34 13.59 - e Ja 35l
Jebel Ali Gardens 10 05.13 05.53 06.28 06.58 07.30 07.50 08.15 08.40 09.00 09.20 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.50 11.10 11.34 11.59 12.20 12.45 13.10 13.35 14.00 Vo= Cle Jea il
Jebel Ali Gardens 11 05.15 05.55 06.30 07.00 07.32 07.52 08.17 08.42 09.02 09.22 09.47 10.07 10.27 10.52 11.12 11.36 12.01 12.22 12.47 13.12 13.37 14.02 M- e i sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 12 05.16 05.56 06.31 07.01 07.33 07.53 08.18 08.43 09.03 09.23 09.48 10.08 10.28 10.53 11.13 11.37 12.02 12.23 12.48 13.13 13.38 14.03 W=l Ja il
Jebel Ali Gardens 13 05.17 05.57 06.32 07.02 07.34 07.54 08.19 08.44 09.04 09.24 09.49 10.09 10.29 10.54 11.14 11.38 12.03 12.24 12.49 13.14 13.39 14.04 W= Do a3l
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 05.24 06.04 06.39 07.09 07.41 08.01 08.26 08.51 09.11 09.31 09.56 10.16 10.36 11.01 11.21 11.45 12.10 12.31 12.56 13.21 13.46 14.11 abashy ) Ml dbas
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 05.25 06.05 06.40 07.10 07.42 08.02 08.27 08.52 09.12 09.32 09.57 10.17 10.37 11.02 11.22 11.46 12.11 12.32 12,57 13.22 13.47 14.12 \‘stL;AIOS)‘Z\.L.}Lg ol S e
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 05.26 06.06 06.41 07.11 07.43 08.03 08.28 08.53 09.13 09.33 09.58 10.18 10.38 11.03 11.23 11.47 12.12 12.33 12.58 13.23 13.48 14.13 ul:k).awl»lﬁshma
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation ~ 05.31 06.11 06.46 07.16 07.48 08.08 08.33 08.58 09.18 09.38 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.08 11.28 11.52 12.17 12.38 13.03 13.28 13.53 14.18 TS e s S
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 05.31 06.11 06.46 07.16 07.48 08.08 08.33 08.58 09.18 09.38 10.03 10.23 10.43 11.08 11.28 11.52 12.17 12.38 13.03 13.28 13.53 14.18 M M (Ao o jiall
Muntaza Complex 05.32 06.12 06.47 07.17 07.49 08.09 08.34 08.59 09.19 09.39 10.04 10.24 10.44 11.09 11.29 11.53 12.18 12.39 13.04 13.29 13.54 14.19 ol gone
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 05.35 06.15 06.50 07.20 07.52 08.12 08.37 09.02 09.22 09.42 10.07 10.27 10.47 11.12 11.32 11.56 12.21 12.42 13.07 13.32 13.57 14.22 Y150 s s e
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 05.37 06.17 06.52 07.22 07.54 08.14 08.39 09.04 09.24 09.44 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.14 11.34 11.58 12.23 12.44 13.09 13.34 13.59 14.24 i) dea 28l 5 0 S3Gla Aos
Fridays Azl
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.18 15.40 16.05 16.22 16.44 17.10 17.30 17.52 18.19 18.39 18.59 19.28 19.46 20.06 20.30 20.50 21.10 21.35 21.55 . giall dga dallall g yia Ml dlans
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 14.02 14.32 15.02 1520 15.42 16.07 16.24 16.46 17.12 17.32 17.54 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.30 19.48 20.08 20.32 20.52 21.12 21.37 21.57 Y s sl - L.Lm;JL—.
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 14.03 14.33 15.03 1521 1543 16.08 16.25 16.47 17.13 17.33 17.55 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.31 19.49 20.09 20.33 20.53 21.13 21.38 21.58 LTYA ) Yise
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 14.04 14.34 15.04 1522 15.44 16.09 16.26 16.48 17.14 17.34 17.56 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.32 19.50 20.09 20.33 20.53 21.13 21.38 21.58 byudm:)m
Muntaza Complex 14.06 14.36 15.06 15.24 15.46 16.11 16.28 16.50 17.16 17.36 17.58 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.34 19.52 20.12 20.36 20.56 21.16 21.41 22.01

Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.25 15.47 16.12 16.29 16.51 17.17 17.37 17.59 18.26 18.46 19.06 19.35 19.53 20.12 20.36 20.56 21.16 21.41 22.01

Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation ~ 14.08 14.38 15.08 15.26 15.48 16.13 16.30 16.52 17.18 17.38 18.00 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.36 19.54 20.13 20.37 20.57 21.17 21.42 22.02

Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.28 15.50 16.15 16.32 16.54 17.20 17.40 18.02 18.29 18.49 19.09 19.38 19.56 20.15 20.39 20.59 21.19 21.44 22.04

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 14.16 14.46 15.16 15.34 1556 16.21 16.38 17.00 17.26 17.46 18.08 18.35 18.55 19.15 19.44 20.02 20.21 20.45 21.05 21.25 21.50 22.10

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 1417 14.47 15.17 15.35 1557 16.22 16.39 17.01 17.27 17.47 18.09 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.45 20.03 20.22 20.46 21.06 21.26 21.51 22.11

Jebel Ali Gardens 1 14.18 14.48 15.18 15.36 15.58 16.23 16.40 17.02 17.28 17.48 18.10 18.37 18.57 19.17 19.46 20.04 20.23 20.47 21.07 21.27 21.52 22.12

Jebel Ali Gardens 2 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.38 16.00 16.25 16.42 17.04 17.30 17.50 18.12 18.39 18.59 19.19 19.48 20.06 20.25 20.49 21.09 21.29 21.54 22.14

Jebel Ali Gardens 3 14.21 1451 1521 15.39 16.01 16.26 16.43 17.05 17.31 17.51 18.13 18.40 19.00 19.20 19.49 20.07 20.26 20.50 21.10 21.30 21.55 22.15

Jebel Ali Gardens 4 14.22 14.52 1522 15.40 16.02 16.27 16.44 17.06 17.32 17.52 18.14 18.41 19.01 19.21 19.50 20.08 20.27 20.51 21.11 21.31 21.56 22.16

Jebel Ali Gardens 5 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.41 16.03 16.28 16.45 17.07 17.33 17.53 18.15 18.42 19.02 19.22 19.51 20.09 20.28 20.52 21.12 21.32 21.57 22.17

Jebel Ali Gardens 6 14.25 14.55 1525 15.43 16.05 16.30 16.47 17.09 17.35 17.55 18.17 18.44 19.04 19.24 19.53 20.10 20.29 20.53 21.13 21.33 21.58 22.18

Jebel Ali Gardens 7 14.27 14.57 1527 15.45 16.07 16.32 16.49 17.11 17.37 17.57 18.19 18.46 19.06 19.26 19.55 20.12 20.31 20.55 21.15 21.35 22.00 22.20

Jebel Ali Gardens 8 14.28 14.58 15.28 15.46 16.08 16.33 16.50 17.12 17.38 17.58 18.20 18.47 19.07 19.27 19.56 20.13 20.32 20.56 21.16 21.36 22.01 22.21

Jebel Ali Gardens 9 14.29 14.59 1529 1547 16.09 16.34 16.51 17.13 17.39 17.59 18.21 18.48 19.08 19.28 19.57 20.14 20.33 20.57 21.17 21.37 22.02 22.22

Jebel Ali Gardens 10 14.30 15.00 15.30 15.48 16.10 16.35 16.52 17.14 17.40 18.00 18.22 18.49 19.09 19.29 19.58 20.15 20.34 20.58 21.18 21.38 22.03 22.23

Jebel Ali Gardens 11 14.32 15.02 15.32 1550 16.12 16.37 16.54 17.16 17.42 18.02 18.24 18.51 19.11 19.31 20.00 20.17 20.36 21.00 21.20 21.40 22.05 22.25

Jebel Ali Gardens 12 14.33 15.03 15.33 1551 16.13 16.38 16.55 17.17 17.43 18.03 18.25 18.52 19.12 19.32 20.01 20.18 20.37 21.01 21.21 21.41 22.06 22.26

Jebel Ali Gardens 13 14.34 15.04 15.34 1552 16.14 16.39 16.56 17.18 17.44 18.04 18.26 18.53 19.13 19.33 20.02 20.19 20.38 21.02 21.22 21.42 22.07 22.27

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 14.41 1511 15.41 1559 16.21 16.46 17.03 17.26 17.52 18.12 18.34 19.01 19.21 19.41 20.09 20.26 20.45 21.09 21.29 21.49 22.14 22.34

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 14.42 1512 15.42 16.00 16.22 16.47 17.05 17.28 17.54 18.14 18.36 19.03 19.23 19.43 20.10 20.27 20.46 21.10 21.30 21.50 22.15 22.35

Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 14.43 15.13 15.43 16.01 16.23 16.48 17.06 17.29 17.55 18.15 18.37 19.04 19.24 19.44 20.11 20.28 20.47 21.11 21.31 21.51 22.16 22.36

Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation ~ 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.06 16.28 16.53 17.11 17.34 18.00 18.20 18.42 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.15 20.32 20.51 21.15 21.35 21.55 22.20 22.40

Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 14.48 15.18 15.48 16.06 16.28 16.53 17.12 17.34 18.00 18.20 18.42 19.09 19.29 19.49 20.15 20.32 20.51 21.15 21.35 21.55 22.20 22.40

Muntaza Complex 14.49 15.19 15.49 16.07 16.29 16.54 17.13 17.35 18.01 18.21 18.43 19.10 19.30 19.50 20.16 20.33 20.52 21.16 21.36 21.56 22.21 22.41

Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 1452 1522 1552 16.10 16.32 16.57 17.15 17.38 18.04 18.24 18.46 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.18 20.35 20.54 21.18 21.38 21.58 22.23 22.43 15

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 14.54 15.24 1554 16.12 16.34 16.59 17.17 17.40 18.06 18.26 18.48 19.15 19.35 19.55 20.20 20.37 20.56 21.20 21.40 22.00 22.25 22.45 _,,QJWAQM”M_,M&LA«LN
Fridays dzandl
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 22.15 22.35 23.00 23.37 00.05 00.39 01.07 sl dga dalhll g i 3l dbass
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 22.17 22.37 23.02 23.39 00.07 00.41 01.09 ¥ il usls - L.Lm;Jl:.
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 22.18 22.38 23.03 23.40 00.08 00.42 01.10 LT'A 5)
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 22.18 22.38 23.03 23.40 00.08 00.42 01.10 bM—AJ‘A-\.\u.\SA‘)-ua
Muntaza Complex 22.21 22.41 23.06 23.43 00.11 00.45 01.13 nymﬂcw
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 22.21 22.41 23.06 23.43 00.11 00.45 01.13 oA At oyl
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 22.22 22.42 23.07 23.44 00.12 00.46 01.14 J\S}Adéiﬁ:
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 22.24 22.44 23.09 23.46 00.14 00.48 01.16 s Ja shall
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.30 22.50 23.15 23.52 00.20 00.54 01.22 Lashy ol s Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 22.31 22,51 23.16 23.53 00.21 00.55 01.23 ¥V oclhaall oS, (dbashay ol S50
Jebel Ali Gardens 1 22.32 22.52 23.17 23.54 00.22 00.56 01.24 V- e e sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 2 22.34 22.54 23.19 23.56 00.24 00.58 01.26 AERACH EE RN
Jebel Ali Gardens 3 22.35 22.55 23.20 23.57 00.25 00.59 01.27 V- Gle Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 4 22.36 22.56 23.21 23.58 00.26 01.00 01.28 - e Ja il
Jebel Ali Gardens 5 22.37 22.57 23.22 23.59 00.27 01.01 01.29 o- o il
Jebel Ali Gardens 6 22.38 22.58 23.23 00.00 00.28 01.02 01.30 - Gl i )
Jebel Ali Gardens 7 22.40 23.00 23.25 00.02 00.30 01.04 01.32 V- Cle i laadl
Jebel Ali Gardens 8 2241 23.01 23.26 00.03 00.31 01.05 01.33 A-Cle a3l
Jebel Ali Gardens 9 22.42 23.02 23.27 00.04 00.32 01.06 01.34 - e Ja g5l
Jebel Ali Gardens 10 22.43 23.03 23.28 00.05 00.33 01.07 01.35 Vo= Cle Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 11 22.45 23.05 23.30 00.07 00.35 01.09 01.37 N - e i sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 12 22.46 23.06 23.31 00.08 00.36 01.10 01.38 W= Cle da @il
Jebel Ali Gardens 13 22.47 23.07 23.32 00.09 00.37 01.11 — W= Cle o sl
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.54 23.14 23.39 00.16 00.44 01.18 — abaglay ) =Ml daoa
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 22.55 23.15 23.40 00.17 00.45 01.19 — ¥ pellaall oSy bkl S e
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 22,56 23.16 23.41 00.18 00.46 01.20 — ul:d.o\d;‘».ﬁ):shsm
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation ~ 23.00 23.20 23.45 00.22 00.50 01.24 — TG e s oS
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 23.00 23.20 23.45 00.22 00.50 01.24 — oMM A o el
Muntaza Complex 23.01 23.21 23.46 00.23 00.51 01.25 — o yiiall axa
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 23.03 23.23 23.48 00.25 00.53 01.27 — Y150 Jlsid s e

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 23.05 23.25 23.50 00.27 00.55 01.29 — sl dga dalhll g i Sl dbas



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside - Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside
crgiadl dea Lalhall g yia e ddhana - Ligiadl dga Llhall 5 yia el Lo

hursdays el
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 04.50 05.35 06.05 06.40 07.15 07.50 08.25 09.00 09.35 10.10 10.45 11.20 11.55 12.30 12.55 13.20 13.45 14.10 14.35 15.00 15.25 15.50 . giall dga dallall g yia Ml dlans
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 04.52 05.37 06.07 06.42 07.17 07.52 08.27 09.02 09.37 10.12 10.47 11.22 11.57 12.32 12.57 13.22 13.47 14.12 14.37 15.02 15.27 15.52 ¥ il usls - L.Lm;JL;
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 04.53 05.38 06.08 06.43 07.18 07.53 08.28 09.03 09.38 10.13 10.48 11.23 11.58 12.33 12.58 13.23 13.48 14.13 14.38 15.03 15.28 15.53 LT'A IS
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 04.53 05.38 06.08 06.43 07.19 07.54 08.29 09.04 09.39 10.14 10.49 11.24 11.59 12.34 1259 13.24 13.49 14.14 14.39 15.04 15.29 15.54 byudm:)m
Muntaza Complex 04.56 05.41 06.11 06.46 07.21 07.56 08.31 09.06 09.41 10.16 10.51 11.26 12.01 12.36 13.01 13.26 13.51 14.16 14.41 15.06 15.31 15.56 DMMC@
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 04.56 05.41 06.11 06.46 07.22 07.57 08.32 09.07 09.42 10.17 10.52 11.27 12.02 12.37 13.02 13.27 13.52 14.17 14.42 15.07 15.32 15.57 oA At oyuall
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 04.57 05.42 06.12 06.47 07.23 07.58 08.33 09.08 09.43 10.18 10.53 11.28 12.03 12.38 13.03 13.28 13.53 14.18 14.43 15.08 15.33 15.58 uk}ﬁd)i\i‘:
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 04.59 05.44 06.14 06.49 07.25 08.00 08.35 09.10 09.45 10.20 10.55 11.30 12.05 12.40 13.05 13.30 13.55 14.20 14.45 15.10 15.35 16.00 e Jea @il
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 05.05 05.50 06.20 06.55 07.31 08.06 08.41 09.16 09.51 10.26 11.01 11.36 12.11 12.46 13.11 13.36 14.01 14.26 14.51 15.16 15.41 16.06 sk ol s Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 05.06 05.51 06.21 06.56 07.32 08.07 08.42 09.17 09.52 10.27 11.02 11.37 12.12 12.47 13.12 13.37 14.02 14.27 1452 15.17 15.42 16.07 VesLL;AluS)‘aL)Lewl)‘S)a
Jebel Ali Gardens 1 05.07 05.52 06.22 06.57 07.33 08.08 08.43 09.18 09.53 10.28 11.03 11.38 12.13 12.48 13.13 13.38 14.03 14.28 14.53 15.18 15.43 16.08 V- e ezl
Jebel Ali Gardens 2 05.09 05.54 06.24 06.59 07.35 08.10 08.45 09.20 09.55 10.30 11.05 11.40 12.15 12.50 13.15 13.40 14.05 14.30 14.55 15.20 15.45 16.10 - Gle Jia @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 3 05.10 05.55 06.25 07.00 07.36 08.11 08.46 09.21 09.56 10.31 11.06 11.41 12.16 12.51 13.16 13.41 14.06 14.31 1456 1521 1546 16.11 V- Gle Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 4 05.11 05.56 06.26 07.01 07.37 08.12 08.47 09.22 09.57 10.32 11.07 11.42 12.17 12.52 13.17 13.42 14.07 14.32 14.57 15.22 15.47 16.12 - e Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 5 05.12 05.57 06.27 07.02 07.38 08.13 08.48 09.23 09.58 10.33 11.08 11.43 12.18 12.53 13.18 13.43 14.08 14.33 14.58 15.23 15.48 16.13 o- o il
Jebel Ali Gardens 6 05.13 05.58 06.28 07.04 07.40 08.15 08.50 09.25 10.00 10.35 11.10 11.45 12.20 12.55 13.20 13.45 14.10 14.35 15.00 15.25 15.50 16.15 - Cle Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 7 05.15 06.00 06.30 07.06 07.42 08.17 08.52 09.27 10.02 10.37 11.12 11.47 12.22 12.57 13.22 13.47 14.12 14.37 15.02 15.27 15.52 16.17 V- Cle i laadl
Jebel Ali Gardens 8 05.16 06.01 06.31 07.07 07.43 08.18 08.53 09.28 10.03 10.38 11.13 11.48 12.23 12.58 13.23 13.48 14.13 14.38 15.03 15.28 15.53 16.18 A=l Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 9 05.17 06.02 06.32 07.08 07.44 08.19 08.54 09.29 10.04 10.39 11.14 11.49 1224 1259 13.24 13.49 14.14 1439 15.04 15.29 15.54 16.19 - e Ja 35l
Jebel Ali Gardens 10 05.18 06.03 06.33 07.09 07.45 08.20 08.55 09.30 10.05 10.40 11.15 11.50 12.25 13.00 13.25 13.50 14.15 14.40 15.05 15.30 15.55 16.20 Vo= Cle Jea il
Jebel Ali Gardens 11 05.20 06.05 06.35 07.11 07.47 08.22 08.57 09.32 10.07 10.42 11.17 11.52 12.27 13.02 13.27 13.52 14.17 14.42 15.07 15.32 15.57 16.22 M- e i sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 12 05.21 06.06 06.36 07.12 07.48 08.23 08.58 09.33 10.08 10.43 11.18 11.53 12.28 13.03 13.28 13.53 14.18 14.43 15.08 15.33 15.58 16.23 W=l Ja il
Jebel Ali Gardens 13 05.22 06.07 06.37 07.13 07.49 08.24 08.59 09.34 10.09 10.44 11.19 11.54 1229 13.04 13.29 13.54 14.19 14.44 15.09 15.34 1559 16.24 W= Do a3l
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 05.29 06.14 06.44 07.20 07.56 08.31 09.06 09.41 10.16 10.51 11.26 12.01 12.36 13.11 13.36 14.01 14.26 14.51 15.16 15.41 16.06 16.31 abashy ) Ml dbas
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 05.30 06.15 06.45 07.21 07.57 08.32 09.07 09.42 10.17 10.52 11.27 12.02 12.37 13.12 13.37 14.02 14.27 1452 15.17 15.42 16.07 16.32 \‘stL;AluS),Z\.L.}Lg ol S e
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 05.31 06.16 06.46 07.22 07.58 08.33 09.08 09.43 10.18 10.53 11.28 12.03 12.38 13.13 13.38 14.03 14.28 14.53 15.18 15.43 16.08 16.33 ul:dawlmﬁsm
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation ~ 05.36 06.21 06.51 07.27 08.03 08.38 09.13 09.48 10.23 10.58 11.33 12.08 12.43 13.18 13.43 14.08 14.33 14.58 15.23 15.48 16.13 16.38 ALY ENE R
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 05.36 06.21 06.51 07.27 08.03 08.38 09.13 09.48 10.23 10.58 11.33 12.08 12.43 13.18 13.43 14.08 14.33 14.58 15.23 15.48 16.13 16.38 oMM A o el
Muntaza Complex 05.37 06.22 06.52 07.28 08.04 08.39 09.14 09.49 10.24 10.59 11.34 12.09 12.44 13.19 13.44 14.09 14.34 1459 1524 1549 16.14 16.39 a)'::mj!&ga
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 05.40 06.25 06.55 07.31 08.07 08.42 09.17 09.52 10.27 11.02 11.37 12.12 12.47 13.22 13.47 14.12 14.37 15.02 15.27 15.52 16.17 16.42 Y0 s e
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 05.42 06.27 06.57 07.33 08.09 08.44 09.19 09.54 10.29 11.04 11.39 12.14 12.49 1324 13.49 14.14 14.39 15.04 1529 1554 16.19 16.44 (gl dea dalhll 5 50 M dbns
hursdays asaddl
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 16.15 16.40 17.05 17.30 17.55 18.20 18.45 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.45 21.20 21.55 22.25 23.00 23.30 00.06 il dga dalla)l 5 i =3Bl dbana
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 16.17 16.42 17.07 17.32 17.57 18.22 18.47 19.12 19.42 20.12 20.47 21.22 21.57 22.27 23.02 23.32 00.08 Y Al agle L.ngjl:.
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 16.18 16.43 17.08 17.33 17.58 18.23 18.48 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.48 21.23 21.58 22.28 23.03 23.33 00.09 LT'A ) Yise
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 16.19 16.44 17.09 17.34 17.59 18.24 18.49 19.14 19.44 20.13 20.48 21.23 21.58 22.28 23.03 23.33 00.09 bM—AJ‘A.\.\u.\SA‘).ua
Muntaza Complex 16.21 16.46 17.11 17.36 18.01 18.26 18.51 19.16 19.46 20.16 20.51 21.26 22.01 22.31 23.06 23.36 00.12

Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 16.22 16.47 17.12 17.37 18.02 18.27 18.52 19.17 19.47 20.16 20.51 21.26 22.01 22.31 23.06 23.36 00.12

Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation ~ 16.23 16.48 17.13 17.38 18.03 18.28 18.53 19.18 19.48 20.17 20.52 21.27 22.02 22.32 23.07 23.37 00.13

Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 16.25 16.50 17.15 17.40 18.05 18.30 18.55 19.20 19.50 20.19 20.54 21.29 22.04 22.34 23.09 23.39 00.15

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 16.31 16.56 17.21 17.46 18.11 18.36 19.01 19.26 19.56 20.25 21.00 21.35 22.10 22.40 23.15 23.45 00.21

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 16.32 16.57 17.22 17.47 18.12 18.37 19.02 19.27 19.57 20.26 21.01 21.36 22.11 22.41 23.16 23.46 00.22

Jebel Ali Gardens 1 16.33 16.58 17.23 17.48 18.13 18.38 19.03 19.28 19.58 20.27 21.02 21.37 22.12 22.42 23.17 23.47 00.23

Jebel Ali Gardens 2 16.35 17.00 17.25 17.50 18.15 18.40 19.05 19.30 20.00 20.29 21.04 21.39 22.14 22.44 23.19 23.49 00.25

Jebel Ali Gardens 3 16.36 17.01 17.26 17.51 18.16 18.41 19.06 19.31 20.01 20.30 21.05 21.40 22.15 22.45 23.20 23.50 00.26

Jebel Ali Gardens 4 16.37 17.02 17.27 17.52 18.17 18.42 19.07 19.32 20.02 20.31 21.06 21.41 22.16 22.46 23.21 23.51 00.27

Jebel Ali Gardens 5 16.38 17.03 17.28 17.53 18.18 18.43 19.08 19.33 20.03 20.32 21.07 21.42 22.17 22.47 23.22 23.52 00.28

Jebel Ali Gardens 6 16.40 17.05 17.30 17.55 18.20 18.45 19.10 19.35 20.04 20.33 21.08 21.43 22.18 22.48 23.23 23.53 00.29

Jebel Ali Gardens 7 16.42 17.07 17.32 17.57 18.22 18.47 19.12 19.37 20.06 20.35 21.10 21.45 22.20 22.50 23.25 23.55 00.31

Jebel Ali Gardens 8 16.43 17.08 17.33 17.58 18.23 18.48 19.13 19.38 20.07 20.36 21.11 21.46 22.21 22.51 23.26 23.56 00.32

Jebel Ali Gardens 9 16.44 17.09 17.34 17.59 18.24 18.49 19.14 19.39 20.08 20.37 21.12 21.47 22.22 22.52 23.27 23.57 00.33

Jebel Ali Gardens 10 16.45 17.10 17.35 18.00 18.25 18.50 19.15 19.40 20.09 20.38 21.13 21.48 22.23 22.53 23.28 23.58 00.34

Jebel Ali Gardens 11 16.47 17.12 17.37 18.02 18.27 18.52 19.17 19.42 20.11 20.40 21.15 21.50 22.25 22.55 23.30 00.00 00.36

Jebel Ali Gardens 12 16.48 17.13 17.38 18.03 18.28 18.53 19.18 19.43 20.12 20.41 21.16 21.51 22.26 22.56 23.31 00.01 00.37

Jebel Ali Gardens 13 16.49 17.14 17.39 18.04 18.29 18.54 19.19 19.44 20.13 20.42 21.17 21.52 22.27 22.57 23.32 00.02 —

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 16.56 17.22 17.47 18.12 18.37 19.02 19.27 19.52 20.20 20.49 21.24 21.59 22.34 23.04 23.39 00.09 —

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 16.58 17.24 17.49 18.14 18.39 19.04 19.29 19.54 20.21 20.50 21.25 22.00 22.35 23.05 23.40 00.10 —

Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 16.58 17.25 17.50 18.15 18.40 19.05 19.30 19.55 20.22 20.51 21.26 22.01 22.36 23.06 23.41 00.11 —

Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 17.08 17.30 17.55 18.20 18.45 19.10 19.35 20.00 20.26 20.55 21.30 22.05 22.40 23.10 23.45 00.15 —

Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 17.04 17.30 17.55 18.20 18.45 19.10 19.35 20.00 20.26 20.55 21.30 22.05 22.40 23.10 23.45 00.15 —

Muntaza Complex 17.05 17.31 17.56 18.21 18.46 19.11 19.36 20.01 20.27 20.56 21.31 22.06 22.41 23.11 23.46 00.16 —

Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 17.07 17.34 17.59 18.24 18.49 19.14 19.39 20.03 20.29 20.58 21.33 22.08 22.43 23.13 23.48 00.18 — 5}

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 17.09 17.36 18.01 18.26 18.51 19.16 19.41 20.05 20.31 21.00 21.35 22.10 22.45 23.15 23.50 00.20 — u}aﬁj“t@AﬂM‘j}auM&l}x“b&
SEWNGEWE] LN |
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 04.45 05.50 06.35 06.59 07.25 07.45 08.10 08.35 08.58 09.20 09.40 10.05 10.30 10.50 11.15 11.40 12.00 12.20 12.35 12.50 13.10 13.30 sl dga bkl 5 e =3l dass
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 04.47 05.52 06.37 07.01 07.27 07.47 08.12 08.37 09.00 09.22 09.42 10.07 10.32 10.52 11.17 11.42 12.02 12.22 12.37 12.52 13.12 13.32 ¥ il usls - L.Lm;JL;
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 04.48 05.53 06.38 07.02 07.28 07.48 08.13 08.38 09.01 09.23 09.43 10.08 10.33 10.53 11.18 11.43 12.03 12.23 12.38 12.53 13.13 13.33 LT'A IS
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 04.48 05.53 06.38 07.03 07.29 07.49 08.14 08.39 09.02 09.24 09.44 10.09 10.34 10.54 11.19 11.44 12.04 1224 12.39 12.54 13.14 13.34 byudm:)m
Muntaza Complex 04.51 05.56 06.41 07.05 07.31 07.51 08.16 08.41 09.04 09.26 09.46 10.11 10.36 10.56 11.21 11.46 12.06 12.26 12.41 1256 13.16 13.36 DMMC@
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 04.51 05.56 06.41 07.06 07.32 07.52 08.17 08.42 09.05 09.27 09.47 10.12 10.37 10.57 11.22 11.47 12.07 12.27 12.42 12.57 13.17 13.37 oA At oyl
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 04.52 05.57 06.42 07.07 07.33 07.53 08.18 08.43 09.06 09.28 09.48 10.13 10.38 10.58 11.23 11.48 12.08 12.28 12.43 12.58 13.18 13.38 uk}ﬁd)i\i‘:
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 04.54 05.59 06.44 07.09 07.35 07.55 08.20 08.45 09.08 09.30 09.50 10.15 10.40 11.00 11.25 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.45 13.00 13.20 13.40 e Jea @il
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 04.59 06.04 06.49 07.15 07.41 08.01 08.26 08.51 09.14 09.36 09.56 10.21 10.46 11.06 11.31 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.51 13.06 13.26 13.46 Lashy ol s Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 05.00 06.05 06.50 07.16 07.42 08.02 08.27 08.52 09.15 09.37 09.57 10.22 10.47 11.07 11.32 11.57 12.17 12.37 12.52 13.07 13.27 13.47 VesLL;AluS)‘aL)LewbS)a
Jebel Ali Gardens 1 05.01 06.06 06.51 07.17 07.43 08.03 08.28 08.53 09.16 09.38 09.58 10.23 10.48 11.08 11.33 11.58 12.18 12.38 12.53 13.08 13.28 13.48 V- e e Gl
Jebel Ali Gardens 2 05.03 06.08 06.53 07.19 07.45 08.05 08.30 08.55 09.18 09.40 10.00 10.25 10.50 11.10 11.35 12.00 12.20 12.40 12.55 13.10 13.30 13.50 AERACH EE RN
Jebel Ali Gardens 3 05.04 06.09 06.54 07.20 07.46 08.06 08.31 08.56 09.19 09.41 10.01 10.26 10.51 11.11 11.36 12.01 12.21 1241 1256 13.11 13.31 13.51 V- Gle Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 4 05.05 06.10 06.55 07.21 07.47 08.07 08.32 08.57 09.20 09.42 10.02 10.27 10.52 11.12 11.37 12.02 12.22 12.42 12.57 13.12 13.32 13.52 - e Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 5 05.06 06.11 06.56 07.22 07.48 08.08 08.33 08.58 09.21 09.43 10.03 10.28 10.53 11.13 11.38 12.03 12.23 12.43 12.58 13.13 13.33 13.53 o- o il
Jebel Ali Gardens 6 05.07 06.12 06.57 07.24 07.50 08.10 08.35 09.00 09.23 09.45 10.05 10.30 10.55 11.15 11.40 12.05 12.25 12.45 13.00 13.15 13.35 13.55 - Cle Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 7 05.09 06.14 06.59 07.26 07.52 08.12 08.37 09.02 09.25 09.47 10.07 10.32 10.57 11.17 11.42 12.07 12.27 12.47 13.02 13.17 13.37 13.57 V- Cle i laadl
Jebel Ali Gardens 8 05.10 06.15 07.00 07.27 07.53 08.13 08.38 09.03 09.26 09.48 10.08 10.33 10.58 11.18 11.43 12.08 12.28 12.48 13.03 13.18 13.38 13.58 A-Cle a3l
Jebel Ali Gardens 9 05.11 06.16 07.01 07.28 07.54 08.14 08.39 09.04 09.27 09.49 10.09 10.34 10.59 11.19 11.44 12.09 12.29 12.49 13.04 13.19 13.39 13.59 - e Ja g5l
Jebel Ali Gardens 10 05.12 06.17 07.02 07.29 07.55 08.15 08.40 09.05 09.28 09.50 10.10 10.35 11.00 11.20 11.45 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.05 13.20 13.40 14.00 V- Lo da sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 11 05.14 06.19 07.04 07.31 07.57 08.17 08.42 09.07 09.30 09.52 10.12 10.37 11.02 11.22 11.47 12.12 12.32 12.52 13.07 13.22 13.42 14.02 M- e i sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 12 05.15 06.20 07.05 07.32 07.58 08.18 08.43 09.08 09.31 09.53 10.13 10.38 11.03 11.23 11.48 12.13 12.33 12.53 13.08 13.23 13.43 14.03 WGl Ja il
Jebel Ali Gardens 13 05.16 06.21 07.06 07.33 07.59 08.19 08.44 09.09 09.32 09.54 10.14 10.39 11.04 11.24 11.49 12.14 12.34 1254 13.09 13.24 13.44 14.04 W= Cle o sl
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 05.23 06.28 07.13 07.40 08.06 08.26 08.51 09.16 09.39 10.01 10.21 10.46 11.11 11.31 11.56 12.21 12.41 13.01 13.16 13.31 13.51 14.11 abashy ) 2l dbas
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 05.24 06.29 07.14 07.41 08.07 08.27 08.52 09.17 09.40 10.02 10.22 10.47 11.12 11.32 11.57 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.17 13.32 13.52 14.12 \‘stL;AluS),Z\.L.}Lg ) S e
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 05.25 06.30 07.15 07.42 08.08 08.28 08.53 09.18 09.41 10.03 10.23 10.48 11.13 11.33 11.58 12.23 12.43 13.03 13.18 13.33 13.53 14.13 ul:d.awl»lﬁskma
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 05.30 06.35 07.20 07.47 08.13 08.33 08.58 09.23 09.46 10.08 10.28 10.53 11.18 11.38 12.03 12.28 12.48 13.08 13.23 13.38 13.58 14.18 TG e s oS
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 05.30 06.35 07.20 07.47 08.13 08.33 08.58 09.23 09.46 10.08 10.28 10.53 11.18 11.38 12.03 12.28 12.48 13.08 13.23 13.38 13.58 14.18 oMM A o el
Muntaza Complex 05.31 06.36 07.21 07.48 08.14 08.34 08.59 09.24 09.47 10.09 10.29 10.54 11.19 11.39 12.04 12.29 12.49 13.09 13.24 13.39 13.59 14.19 a)'::mj!&ga
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 05.33 06.38 07.24 07.51 08.17 08.37 09.02 09.27 09.50 10.12 10.32 10.57 11.22 11.42 12.07 12.32 12.52 13.12 13.27 13.42 14.02 14.22 Y0 s e

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 05.35 06.40 07.26 07.53 08.19 08.39 09.04 09.29 09.52 10.14 10.34 10.59 11.24 11.44 12.09 12.34 12.54 13.14 13.29 13.44 14.04 1424 (gl dea dalh) g 50 M dbas



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside - Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside
crgiadl dea Lalhall g yia e ddhana - Ligiadl dga Llhall 5 yia el Lo

SEWNGEWE] LN |
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 13.45 14.02 14.20 14.40 14.55 15.15 15.35 15.55 16.10 16.25 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 18.55 19.10 19.30 19.50 20.10 gl dga dallall g yia Ml dlans
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 13.47 14.04 14.22 14.42 1457 15.17 15.37 15.57 16.12 16.27 16.47 17.07 17.27 17.42 18.02 18.22 18.42 1857 19.12 19.32 19.52 20.12 ¥ il usls - L.Lm;JL:
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 13.48 14.05 14.23 14.43 1458 15.18 15.38 15.58 16.13 16.28 16.48 17.08 17.28 17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 18.58 19.13 19.33 19.53 20.13 LT'A 2
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 13.49 14.06 14.24 14.44 1459 15.19 15.39 1559 16.14 16.29 16.49 17.09 17.29 17.44 18.04 18.24 18.44 18.59 19.14 19.34 19.54 20.13 I,yudmcﬂ,
Muntaza Complex 13.561 14.08 14.26 14.46 15.01 15.21 1541 16.01 16.16 16.31 16.51 17.11 17.31 17.46 18.06 18.26 18.46 19.01 19.16 19.36 19.56 20.16 UA.\AMCAA"
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 13.52 14.09 14.27 14.47 15.02 15.22 15.42 16.02 16.17 16.32 16.52 17.12 17.32 17.47 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.02 19.17 19.37 19.57 20.16 oA At oyuall
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 13.53 14.10 14.28 14.48 15.08 15.23 1543 16.03 16.18 16.33 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.48 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.03 19.18 19.38 19.58 20.17 ukk)gd&iﬁ:
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 13.55 14.12 14.30 14.50 15.05 15.25 15.45 16.05 16.20 16.35 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.50 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.05 19.20 19.40 20.00 20.19 s Ja shall
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 14.01 14.18 14.36 14.56 15.11 15.31 1551 16.11 16.26 16.41 17.01 17.21 17.41 1756 18.16 18.36 18.56 19.11 19.26 19.46 20.06 20.25 sk ol s Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 14.02 14.19 14.37 1457 15.12 15.32 1552 16.12 16.27 16.42 17.02 17.22 17.42 17.57 18.17 18.37 18.57 19.12 19.27 19.47 20.07 20.26 stLL;AIQS)‘aL.)ngl)‘S)a
Jebel Ali Gardens 1 14.03 14.20 14.38 14.58 15.13 15.33 15.53 16.13 16.28 16.43 17.03 17.23 17.43 17.58 18.18 18.38 18.58 19.13 19.28 19.48 20.08 20.27 V- e ezl
Jebel Ali Gardens 2 14.05 14.22 14.40 15.00 15.15 15.35 15.55 16.15 16.30 16.45 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.00 19.15 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.29 - Gle Jia @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 3 14.06 14.23 14.41 15.01 15.16 15.36 15.56 16.16 16.31 16.46 17.06 17.26 17.46 18.01 18.21 18.41 19.01 19.16 19.31 19.51 20.11 20.30 V- Gle Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 4 14.07 14.24 14.42 15.02 15.17 15.37 15.57 16.17 16.32 16.47 17.07 17.27 17.47 18.02 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.17 19.32 19.52 20.12 20.31 - e Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 5 14.08 14.25 14.43 15.03 15.18 15.38 15.58 16.18 16.33 16.48 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.03 19.18 19.33 19.53 20.13 20.32 o- o il
Jebel Ali Gardens 6 14.10 14.27 14.45 15.05 15.20 15.40 16.00 16.20 16.35 16.50 17.10 17.30 17.50 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.20 19.35 19.55 20.14 20.33 - Cle Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 7 14.12 14.29 14.47 15.07 15.22 15.42 16.02 16.22 16.37 16.52 17.12 17.32 17.52 18.07 18.27 18.47 19.07 19.22 19.37 19.57 20.16 20.35 V- Cle i laadl
Jebel Ali Gardens 8 14.13 14.30 14.48 15.08 15.23 15.43 16.03 16.23 16.38 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.08 18.28 18.48 19.08 19.23 19.38 19.58 20.17 20.36 A=l Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 9 14.14 14.31 14.49 15.09 1524 15.44 16.04 16.24 16.39 16.54 17.14 17.34 17.54 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.09 19.24 19.39 19.59 20.18 20.37 - e Ja 35l
Jebel Ali Gardens 10 14.15 14.32 1450 15.10 15.25 15.45 16.05 16.25 16.40 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.10 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.25 19.40 20.00 20.19 20.38 V- Lo da sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 11 14.17 14.34 1452 15.12 15.27 15.47 16.07 16.27 16.42 16.57 17.17 17.37 17.57 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.12 19.27 19.42 20.02 20.21 20.40 M- e i sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 12 14.18 14.35 14583 15.13 15.28 15.48 16.08 16.28 16.43 16.58 17.18 17.38 17.58 18.13 18.33 18.53 19.13 19.28 19.43 20.03 20.22 20.41 W=l Ja il
Jebel Ali Gardens 13 14.19 14.36 14.54 15.14 1529 1549 16.09 16.29 16.44 16.59 17.19 17.39 17.59 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.14 19.29 19.44 20.04 20.23 20.42 W= Do a3l
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 14.26 14.43 15.01 15.21 15.36 15.56 16.16 16.36 16.51 17.07 17.27 17.47 18.07 18.22 18.42 19.02 19.22 19.37 19.52 20.11 20.30 20.49 abashy ) Ml dbas
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 14.27 14.44 15.02 15.22 15.37 15.57 16.17 16.37 16.52 17.09 17.29 17.49 18.09 18.24 18.44 19.04 19.24 19.39 19.54 20.12 20.31 20.50 \‘stL;Ale)‘Z\L}Lg ol S e
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 14.28 14.45 15.08 15.23 15.38 15.58 16.18 16.38 16.53 17.10 17.30 17.50 18.10 18.25 18.45 19.05 19.25 19.40 19.55 20.13 20.32 20.51 ul:d.awl»lﬁskma
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation ~ 14.33 14.50 15.08 15.28 15.43 16.03 16.23 16.43 16.58 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.30 19.45 20.00 20.17 20.36 20.55 TS e s S
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 14.33 14.50 15.08 15.28 15.43 16.03 16.23 16.43 16.58 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.30 18.50 19.10 19.30 19.45 20.00 20.17 20.36 20.55 oMM A o el
Muntaza Complex 14.34 1451 15.09 1529 15.44 16.04 16.24 16.44 16.59 17.16 17.36 17.56 18.16 18.31 18.51 19.11 19.31 19.46 20.01 20.18 20.37 20.56 a)'::ud!&w
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 14.37 1454 15.12 15.32 15.47 16.07 16.27 16.47 17.02 17.19 17.39 17.59 18.19 18.34 18.54 19.14 19.34 19.49 20.03 20.20 20.39 20.58 Y0 s e
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 14.39 14.56 15.14 15.34 15.49 16.09 16.29 16.49 17.04 17.21 17.41 18.01 18.21 18.36 18.56 19.16 19.36 19.51 20.05 20.22 20.41 21.00 gl dga 43l 5 yie Ml dbns
SEWNGEWE] LN |
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 20.25 20.55 21.30 22.04 22.36 23.08 23.40 00.10 sl dga dalhll g i 3l dbass
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 20.27 20.57 21.32 22.06 22.38 23.10 23.42 00.12 Y s sl - L.Lm;JL;
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 20.28 20.58 21.33 22.07 22.39 23.11 23.43 00.13 LT'A ) Yise
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 20.28 20.58 21.33 22.07 22.39 23.11 23.43 00.13 I,yudmcﬂ,
Muntaza Complex 20.31 21.01 21.36 22.10 22.42 23.14 23.46 00.16

Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 20.31 21.01 21.36 22.10 22.42 23.14 23.46 00.16

Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 20.32 21.02 21.37 22.11 22.43 23.15 23.47 00.17

Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 20.34 21.04 21.39 22.13 22.45 23.17 23.49 00.19

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 20.40 21.10 21.45 22.19 22.51 23.23 23.55 00.25

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 20.41 21.11 21.46 22.20 22.52 23.24 23.56 00.26

Jebel Ali Gardens 1 20.42 2112 21.47 22.21 22.53 23.25 23.57 00.27

Jebel Ali Gardens 2 20.44 21.14 21.49 2223 22.55 23.27 23.59 00.29

Jebel Ali Gardens 3 20.45 21.15 21.50 22.24 22.56 23.28 00.00 00.30

Jebel Ali Gardens 4 20.46 21.16 21.51 22.25 22.57 23.29 00.01 00.31

Jebel Ali Gardens 5 20.47 2117 21.52 22.26 22.58 23.30 00.02 00.32

Jebel Ali Gardens 6 20.48 21.18 21.563 22.27 22.59 23.31 00.03 00.33

Jebel Ali Gardens 7 20.50 21.20 21.55 22.29 23.01 23.33 00.05 00.35

Jebel Ali Gardens 8 20.51 21.21 21.56 22.30 23.02 23.34 00.06 00.36

Jebel Ali Gardens 9 20.52 21.22 21.57 22.31 23.03 23.35 00.07 00.37

Jebel Ali Gardens 10 20.53 21.23 21.58 22.32 23.04 23.36 00.08 00.38

Jebel Ali Gardens 11 20.55 21.25 22.00 22.34 23.06 23.38 00.10 00.40

Jebel Ali Gardens 12 20.56 21.26 22.01 22.35 23.07 23.39 00.11 00.41

Jebel Ali Gardens 13 20.57 21.27 22.02 22.36 23.08 23.40 00.12 —

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 21.04 21.34 22.09 22.43 23.15 23.47 00.19 —

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 21.05 21.35 22.10 22.44 23.16 23.48 00.20 —

Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 21.06 21.36 22.11 22.45 23.17 23.49 00.21 —

Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 21.10 21.40 22.15 22.49 23.21 23.53 00.25 —

Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 21.10 21.40 22.15 22.49 23.21 23.53 00.25 —

Muntaza Complex 21.11 21.41 22,16 2250 23.22 23.54 00.26 —

Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 21.13 21.43 22.18 22.52 23.24 23.56 00.28 — 5

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 21.15 21.45 22.20 22.54 23.26 23.58 00.30 — \_J}JAJ“L@AMM‘})A& RATHINETE
Monday to Wednesday sy M1 ) i
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 04.50 05.35 06.05 06.40 07.15 07.50 08.25 09.00 09.35 10.10 10.45 11.20 11.55 12.30 1255 13.20 13.45 14.10 14.35 15.00 15.25 15.50 . giall dga dallall g yia Ml dlans
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 04.52 05.37 06.07 06.42 07.17 07.52 08.27 09.02 09.37 10.12 10.47 11.22 11.57 12.32 12.57 13.22 13.47 14.12 14.37 15.02 15.27 15.52 ¥ il usls - L.Lm;JL:
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 04.53 05.38 06.08 06.43 07.18 07.53 08.28 09.03 09.38 10.13 10.48 11.23 11.58 12.33 12.58 13.23 13.48 14.13 14.38 15.03 15.28 15.53 LTYA IS
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 04.53 05.38 06.08 06.43 07.19 07.54 08.29 09.04 09.39 10.14 10.49 11.24 1159 12.34 1259 13.24 13.49 14.14 1439 15.04 15.29 15.54 I,yudmcﬂ,
Muntaza Complex 04.56 05.41 06.11 06.46 07.21 07.56 08.31 09.06 09.41 10.16 10.51 11.26 12.01 12.36 13.01 13.26 13.51 14.16 14.41 15.06 15.31 15.56 nﬁmﬂc,ga
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 04.56 05.41 06.11 06.46 07.22 07.57 08.32 09.07 09.42 10.17 10.52 11.27 12.02 12.37 13.02 13.27 13.52 14.17 14.42 15.07 15.32 15.57 oA At oyl
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 04.57 05.42 06.12 06.47 07.23 07.58 08.33 09.08 09.43 10.18 10.53 11.28 12.03 12.38 13.03 13.28 13.53 14.18 14.43 15.08 15.33 15.58 ukk)gd&iﬁ:
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 04.59 05.44 06.14 06.49 07.25 08.00 08.35 09.10 09.45 10.20 10.55 11.30 12.05 12.40 13.05 13.30 13.55 14.20 14.45 15.10 15.35 16.00 e Jea @il
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 05.05 05.50 06.20 06.55 07.31 08.06 08.41 09.16 09.51 10.26 11.01 11.36 12.11 12.46 13.11 13.36 14.01 14.26 1451 15.16 15.41 16.06 Lashy ol s Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 05.06 05.51 06.21 06.56 07.32 08.07 08.42 09.17 09.52 10.27 11.02 11.37 12.12 12.47 13.12 13.37 14.02 14.27 1452 15.17 15.42 16.07 stLL;AIQS)‘aL.)ngl)‘S)a
Jebel Ali Gardens 1 05.07 05.52 06.22 06.57 07.33 08.08 08.43 09.18 09.53 10.28 11.03 11.38 12.13 12.48 13.13 13.38 14.03 14.28 1453 15.18 15.43 16.08 V- e e sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 2 05.09 05.54 06.24 06.59 07.35 08.10 08.45 09.20 09.55 10.30 11.05 11.40 12.15 12,50 13.15 13.40 14.05 14.30 14.55 15.20 15.45 16.10 V- Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 3 05.10 05.55 06.25 07.00 07.36 08.11 08.46 09.21 09.56 10.31 11.06 11.41 12.16 12.51 13.16 13.41 14.06 14.31 1456 1521 1546 16.11 V- Gle Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 4 05.11 05.56 06.26 07.01 07.37 08.12 08.47 09.22 09.57 10.32 11.07 11.42 12.17 12.52 13.17 13.42 14.07 14.32 14.57 15.22 15.47 16.12 - e Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 5 05.12 05.57 06.27 07.02 07.38 08.13 08.48 09.23 09.58 10.33 11.08 11.43 12.18 12.53 13.18 13.43 14.08 14.33 14.58 15.23 15.48 16.13 o- o il
Jebel Ali Gardens 6 05.13 05.58 06.28 07.04 07.40 08.15 08.50 09.25 10.00 10.35 11.10 11.45 12.20 12.55 13.20 13.45 14.10 14.35 15.00 15.25 15.50 16.15 - Cle Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 7 05.15 06.00 06.30 07.06 07.42 08.17 08.52 09.27 10.02 10.37 11.12 11.47 12.22 1257 13.22 13.47 14.12 14.37 15.02 15.27 15.52 16.17 V- Cle i laadl
Jebel Ali Gardens 8 05.16 06.01 06.31 07.07 07.43 08.18 08.53 09.28 10.03 10.38 11.13 11.48 12.23 12.58 13.23 13.48 14.13 14.38 15.03 15.28 15.53 16.18 A=l Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 9 05.17 06.02 06.32 07.08 07.44 08.19 08.54 09.29 10.04 10.39 11.14 11.49 1224 1259 13.24 13.49 14.14 1439 15.04 15.29 1554 16.19 - e Ja g5l
Jebel Ali Gardens 10 05.18 06.03 06.33 07.09 07.45 08.20 08.55 09.30 10.05 10.40 11.15 11.50 12.25 13.00 13.25 13.50 14.15 14.40 15.05 15.30 15.55 16.20 Vo= Cle Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 11 05.20 06.05 06.35 07.11 07.47 08.22 08.57 09.32 10.07 10.42 11.17 11.52 12.27 13.02 13.27 13.52 14.17 14.42 15.07 15.32 15.57 16.22 M- e i sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 12 05.21 06.06 06.36 07.12 07.48 08.23 08.58 09.33 10.08 10.43 11.18 11.53 12.28 13.03 13.28 13.53 14.18 14.43 15.08 15.33 15.58 16.23 WGl Ja il
Jebel Ali Gardens 13 05.22 06.07 06.37 07.13 07.49 08.24 08.59 09.34 10.09 10.44 11.19 11.54 1229 13.04 13.29 13.54 14.19 14.44 15.09 15.34 1559 16.24 W= Cle o sl
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 05.29 06.14 06.44 07.20 07.56 08.31 09.06 09.41 10.16 10.51 11.26 12.01 12.36 13.11 13.36 14.01 14.26 14.51 15.16 15.41 16.06 16.31 abashy ) 2l dbas
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 05.30 06.15 06.45 07.21 07.57 08.32 09.07 09.42 10.17 10.52 11.27 12.02 12.37 13.12 13.37 14.02 14.27 1452 15.17 15.42 16.07 16.32 \‘stL;Ale)‘Z\L}Lg ) S e
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 05.31 06.16 06.46 07.22 07.58 08.33 09.08 09.43 10.18 10.53 11.28 12.03 12.38 13.13 13.38 14.03 14.28 14.53 15.18 15.43 16.08 16.33 ul:d.awl»lﬁskma
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 05.36 06.21 06.51 07.27 08.03 08.38 09.13 09.48 10.23 10.58 11.33 12.08 12.43 13.18 13.43 14.08 14.33 14.58 15.23 15.48 16.13 16.38 TG e s oS
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 05.36 06.21 06.51 07.27 08.03 08.38 09.13 09.48 10.23 10.58 11.33 12.08 12.43 13.18 13.43 14.08 14.33 14.58 15.23 15.48 16.13 16.38 oMM A o el
Muntaza Complex 05.37 06.22 06.52 07.28 08.04 08.39 09.14 09.49 10.24 10.59 11.34 12.09 12.44 13.19 13.44 14.09 14.34 1459 1524 1549 16.14 16.39 a)mw&w
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 05.40 06.25 06.55 07.31 08.07 08.42 09.17 09.52 10.27 11.02 11.37 12.12 12.47 13.22 13.47 14.12 14.37 15.02 15.27 15.52 16.17 16.42 Y0 s e

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 05.42 06.27 06.57 07.33 08.09 08.44 09.19 09.54 10.29 11.04 11.39 12.14 12.49 1324 13.49 14.14 14.39 15.04 1529 1554 16.19 16.44 (. gl dea dalh)l 5 50 M dbns



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside - Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside
crgiadl dea Lalhall g yia e ddhana - Ligiadl dga Llhall 5 yia el Lo

Monday to Wednesday s M1
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 16.15 16.40 17.05 17.30 17.55 18.20 18.45 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.45 21.20 21.55 22.25 23.00 23.30 00.06 sl dga ddllall 5 yie Ml dos
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 16.17 16.42 17.07 17.32 17.57 18.22 18.47 19.12 19.42 20.12 20.47 21.22 21.57 22.27 23.02 23.32 00.08 ¥ il usls - Lan)JL:
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 16.18 16.43 17.08 17.33 17.58 18.23 18.48 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.48 21.23 21.58 22.28 23.03 23.33 00.09 LT’-‘ 2
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 16.19 16.44 17.09 17.34 1759 18.24 18.49 19.14 19.44 20.13 20.48 21.23 21.58 22.28 23.03 23.33 00.09 I)M-« J‘A.uu.\s 8 ¥ila
Muntaza Complex 16.21 16.46 17.11 17.36 18.01 18.26 18.51 19.16 19.46 20.16 20.51 21.26 22.01 22.31 23.06 23.36 00.12 5 yiiall go2e
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 16.22 16.47 17.12 17.37 18.02 18.27 18.52 19.17 19.47 20.16 20.51 21.26 22.01 22.31 23.06 23.36 00.12 oA At oyuall
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 16.23 16.48 17.13 17.38 18.03 18.28 18.53 19.18 19.48 20.17 20.52 21.27 22.02 22.32 23.07 23.37 00.13 Sl Ja Lj.\.\j;i.:
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 16.25 16.50 17.15 17.40 18.05 18.30 18.55 19.20 19.50 20.19 20.54 21.29 22.04 22.34 23.09 23.39 00.15 s Ja shall

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 16.31 16.56 17.21 17.46 18.11 18.36 19.01 19.26 19.56 20.25 21.00 21.35 22.10 22.40 23.15 23.45 00.21 sk ol s Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 16.32 16.57 17.22 17.47 18.12 18.37 19.02 19.27 19.57 20.26 21.01 21.36 22.11 22.41 23.16 23.46 00.22 Y stLmll C)S) Ak ) S
Jebel Ali Gardens 1 16.33 16.58 17.23 17.48 18.13 18.38 19.03 19.28 19.58 20.27 21.02 21.37 22.12 22.42 23.17 23.47 00.23 V- e ezl
Jebel Ali Gardens 2 16.35 17.00 17.25 17.50 18.15 18.40 19.05 19.30 20.00 20.29 21.04 21.39 22.14 22.44 23.19 23.49 00.25 - Gle Jia @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 3 16.36 17.01 17.26 17.51 18.16 18.41 19.06 19.31 20.01 20.30 21.05 21.40 22.15 22.45 23.20 23.50 00.26 V- Gle Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 4 16.37 17.02 17.27 17.52 18.17 18.42 19.07 19.32 20.02 20.31 21.06 21.41 22.16 22.46 23.21 23.51 00.27 - e Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 5 16.38 17.03 17.28 17.53 18.18 18.43 19.08 19.33 20.03 20.32 21.07 21.42 22.17 22.47 23.22 23.52 00.28 o- o il
Jebel Ali Gardens 6 16.40 17.05 17.30 17.55 18.20 18.45 19.10 19.35 20.04 20.33 21.08 21.43 22.18 22.48 23.23 23.53 00.29 - Cle Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 7 16.42 17.07 17.32 17.57 18.22 18.47 19.12 19.37 20.06 20.35 21.10 21.45 22.20 22.50 23.25 23.55 00.31 V- Cle i laadl
Jebel Ali Gardens 8 16.43 17.08 17.33 17.58 18.23 18.48 19.13 19.38 20.07 20.36 21.11 21.46 22.21 22.51 23.26 23.56 00.32 A=l Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 9 16.44 17.09 17.34 1759 18.24 18.49 19.14 19.39 20.08 20.37 21.12 21.47 22.22 22.52 23.27 23.57 00.33 - e Ja 35l
Jebel Ali Gardens 10 16.45 17.10 17.35 18.00 18.25 18.50 19.15 19.40 20.09 20.38 21.13 21.48 22.23 22.53 23.28 23.58 00.34 V- Lo da sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 11 16.47 1712 17.37 18.02 18.27 18.52 19.17 19.42 20.11 20.40 21.15 21.50 22.25 22.55 23.30 00.00 00.36 M- e i sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 12 16.48 17.13 17.38 18.03 18.28 18.53 19.18 19.43 20.12 20.41 21.16 21.51 22.26 22.56 23.31 00.01 00.37 W=l Ja il
Jebel Ali Gardens 13 16.49 17.14 17.39 18.04 18.29 18.54 19.19 19.44 20.13 20.42 21.17 21.52 22.27 22.57 23.32 00.02 — W= Do a3l
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 16.56 17.22 17.47 18.12 18.37 19.02 19.27 19.52 20.20 20.49 21.24 21.59 22.34 23.04 23.39 00.09 — abashy ) Ml dbas
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 16.58 17.24 17.49 18.14 18.39 19.04 19.29 19.54 20.21 20.50 21.25 22.00 22.35 23.05 23.40 00.10 — Al stL;AI C)S) cdbashy ) S e
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 16.58 17.25 17.50 18.15 18.40 19.05 19.30 19.55 20.22 20.51 21.26 22.01 22.36 23.06 23.41 00.11 - S L).\AL,TJIAAJFL&L&-A
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 17.03 17.30 17.55 18.20 18.45 19.10 19.35 20.00 20.26 20.55 21.30 22.05 22.40 23.10 23.45 00.15 — RN u:-‘-‘ﬂus“‘
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 17.04 17.30 17.55 18.20 18.45 19.10 19.35 20.00 20.26 20.55 21.30 22.05 22.40 23.10 23.45 00.15 — oMM A o el
Muntaza Complex 17.05 17.31 1756 18.21 18.46 19.11 19.36 20.01 20.27 20.56 21.31 22.06 22.41 23.11 23.46 00.16 — o yiiall o
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 17.07 17.34 1759 18.24 18.49 19.14 19.39 20.03 20.29 20.58 21.33 22.08 22.43 23.13 23.48 00.18 — Y0 s e
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 17.09 17.36 18.01 18.26 18.51 19.16 19.41 20.05 20.31 21.00 21.35 22.10 22.45 23.15 23.50 00.20 — VN EVEN M\Lﬂj).m EH BN VNS
ISundays 2a Y
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 06.55 07.15 07.35 08.00 08.20 08.40 09.02 09.22 09.42 10.05 10.25 10.45 11.08 11.28 11.48 12.10 12.30 12.50 13.12 13.32 13.52 14.12 (gl dga dallall 5 ia Ml dlans
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 06.58 07.18 07.38 08.03 08.23 08.43 09.05 09.25 09.45 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.11 11.31 11.51 12.13 12.33 1253 13.15 13.35 13.55 14.15 ¥ g usls - L.\.m;JLc
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 06.58 07.18 07.38 08.03 08.23 08.43 09.05 09.25 09.45 10.08 10.28 10.48 11.11 11.31 11.51 12.13 12.33 12583 13.15 13.36 13.56 14.15 LTYA > i
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 06.59 07.19 07.39 08.04 08.24 08.44 09.06 09.26 09.46 10.09 10.29 10.49 11.12 11.32 11.52 12.14 12.34 1254 13.16 13.37 13.57 14.16 byu Jls.uu.\s b)-ua
Muntaza Complex 07.02 07.22 07.42 08.07 08.27 08.47 09.09 09.29 09.49 10.12 10.32 10.52 11.15 11.35 11.55 12.17 12.37 1257 13.19 13.41 14.00 14.19

Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 07.03 07.23 07.43 08.08 08.28 08.48 09.10 09.30 09.50 10.13 10.33 10.53 11.16 11.36 11.56 12.18 12.38 12.58 13.20 13.42 14.01 14.20

Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 07.04 07.24 07.44 08.09 08.29 08.49 09.11 09.31 09.51 10.14 10.34 10.54 11.17 11.37 11.57 12.19 12.39 1259 13.21 13.43 14.02 14.21

Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 07.07 07.27 07.47 08.12 08.32 08.52 09.14 09.34 09.54 10.17 10.37 10.57 11.20 11.40 12.00 12.22 12.42 13.02 13.24 13.46 14.05 14.24

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 07.12 07.32 07.52 08.17 08.37 08.57 09.19 09.39 09.59 10.22 10.42 11.02 11.25 11.45 12.05 12.27 12.47 13.07 13.29 13.49 14.10 14.29

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 07.13 07.33 07.53 08.18 08.38 08.58 09.20 09.40 10.00 10.23 10.43 11.03 11.26 11.46 12.06 12.28 12.48 13.08 13.30 13.50 14.11 14.30

Jebel Ali Gardens 1 07.14 07.34 07.54 08.19 08.39 08.59 09.21 09.41 10.01 10.24 10.44 11.04 11.27 11.47 12.07 1229 12.49 13.09 13.31 13.51 14.12 14.31

Jebel Ali Gardens 2 07.15 07.35 07.55 08.20 08.40 09.00 09.22 09.42 10.02 10.25 10.45 11.05 11.28 11.48 12.08 12.30 12.50 13.10 13.32 13.52 14.14 14.33

Jebel Ali Gardens 3 07.16 07.36 07.56 08.21 08.41 09.01 09.23 09.43 10.03 10.26 10.46 11.06 11.29 11.49 12.09 12.31 12.51 13.11 13.33 13.53 14.15 14.34

Jebel Ali Gardens 4 07.17 07.37 07.57 08.22 08.42 09.02 09.24 09.44 10.04 10.27 10.47 11.07 11.30 11.50 12.10 12.32 12.52 13.12 13.34 13.54 14.16 14.35

Jebel Ali Gardens 5 07.18 07.38 07.58 08.23 08.43 09.03 09.25 09.45 10.05 10.28 10.48 11.08 11.31 11.51 12.11 12.33 12.583 13.13 13.35 13.55 14.17 14.36

Jebel Ali Gardens 6 07.19 07.39 07.59 08.24 08.44 09.04 09.26 09.46 10.06 10.29 10.49 11.09 11.32 11.52 12.12 12.34 12.54 13.14 13.36 13.56 14.18 14.37

Jebel Ali Gardens 7 07.21 07.41 08.01 08.26 08.46 09.06 09.28 09.48 10.08 10.31 10.51 11.11 11.34 11.54 12.14 12.36 12.56 13.16 13.38 13.58 14.20 14.39

Jebel Ali Gardens 8 07.22 07.42 08.02 08.27 08.47 09.07 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.37 12.57 13.17 13.38 13.58 14.20 14.39

Jebel Ali Gardens 9 07.22 07.42 08.02 08.27 08.47 09.07 09.29 09.49 10.09 10.32 10.52 11.12 11.35 11.55 12.15 12.37 12.57 13.17 13.39 13.59 14.21 14.40

Jebel Ali Gardens 10 07.23 07.43 08.03 08.28 08.48 09.08 09.30 09.50 10.10 10.33 10.53 11.13 11.36 11.56 12.16 12.38 12.58 13.18 13.40 14.00 14.22 14.41

Jebel Ali Gardens 11 07.24 07.44 08.04 08.29 08.49 09.09 09.31 09.51 10.11 10.34 10.54 11.14 11.37 11.57 12.17 12.39 12.59 13.19 13.40 14.00 14.22 14.41

Jebel Ali Gardens 12 07.25 07.45 08.05 08.30 08.50 09.10 09.32 09.52 10.12 10.35 10.55 11.15 11.38 11.58 12.18 12.40 13.00 13.20 13.41 14.01 14.23 14.42

Jebel Ali Gardens 13 07.26 07.46 08.06 08.31 08.51 09.11 09.33 09.53 10.13 10.36 10.56 11.16 11.39 11.59 12.19 12.41 13.01 13.21 13.42 14.02 14.24 14.43

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 07.33 07.53 08.13 08.38 08.58 09.18 09.40 10.00 10.20 10.43 11.03 11.23 11.46 12.06 12.26 12.48 13.08 13.28 13.46 14.09 14.31 14.50

Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 07.34 07.54 08.14 08.39 08.59 09.19 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.44 11.04 11.24 11.47 12.07 12.27 12.49 13.09 13.29 13.47 14.10 14.32 14.51

Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 07.34 07.54 08.14 08.39 08.59 09.19 09.41 10.01 10.21 10.44 11.04 11.24 11.47 12.07 12.27 12.49 13.09 13.30 13.48 14.11 14.33 14.52

Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 07.37 07.57 08.17 08.42 09.02 09.22 09.44 10.04 10.24 10.47 11.07 11.27 11.50 12.10 12.30 12.52 13.12 13.33 13.53 14.14 14.36 14.55

Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 07.38 07.58 08.18 08.43 09.03 09.23 09.45 10.05 10.25 10.48 11.08 11.28 11.51 12.11 12.31 12.53 13.13 13.34 13.53 14.14 14.36 14.55

Muntaza Complex 07.39 07.59 08.19 08.44 09.04 09.24 09.46 10.06 10.26 10.49 11.09 11.29 11.52 12.12 12.32 12.54 13.14 13.35 13.55 14.16 14.38 14.57

Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 07.43 08.03 08.23 08.48 09.08 09.28 09.50 10.10 10.30 10.53 11.13 11.33 11.56 12.16 12.36 12.58 13.18 13.38 13.57 14.18 14.40 14.59 5}

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 07.46 08.06 08.26 08.51 09.11 09.31 09.53 10.13 10.33 10.56 11.16 11.36 11.59 12.19 12.39 13.01 13.21 13.40 14.00 14.21 14.43 15.02 u}ﬁ]‘i@ﬁu‘j‘pﬂ Sl Ao
ISundays 2a Y
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 14.32 14.54 15.16 15.37 15.58 16.21 16.43 17.03 17.28 17.50 18.13 18.38 18.58 19.20 19.45 20.07 20.30 20.49 21.09 21.30 21.50 22.10 gl dga dalhall 5 yia Ml dlans
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 14.35 14.57 1519 1540 16.01 16.24 16.46 17.06 17.31 17.53 18.16 18.41 19.01 19.23 19.48 20.10 20.33 20.52 21.12 21.33 21.53 22.13 ¥ il usls - Lan)JL:
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 14.35 14.57 1519 1540 16.01 16.24 16.46 17.06 17.31 17.53 18.16 18.41 19.02 19.24 19.49 20.10 20.33 20.52 21.12 21.33 21.53 22.13 LTYA I3
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 14.36 14.58 15.20 15.41 16.02 16.25 16.47 17.07 17.32 17.54 18.17 18.42 19.03 19.25 19.50 20.11 20.34 20.53 21.13 21.34 21.54 22.14 I)M.« J‘A.uu.\s 8 ¥ita
Muntaza Complex 14.39 15.01 15.23 15.44 16.05 16.28 16.50 17.10 17.35 17.57 18.20 18.45 19.06 19.28 19.53 20.14 20.37 20.56 21.16 21.37 21.57 22.17 5 yiiall go2e
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 14.40 15.02 15.24 1545 16.06 16.29 16.51 17.11 17.36 17.58 18.21 18.46 19.08 19.30 19.54 20.15 20.38 20.57 21.17 21.38 21.58 22.18 oA At oyl
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 14.41 15.03 15.25 15.46 16.06 16.29 16.52 17.12 17.37 17.59 18.22 18.47 19.08 19.30 19.55 20.16 20.38 20.57 21.17 21.38 21.58 22.18 u“‘x)“"kj"":\i‘:
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 14.44 15.06 15.28 1549 16.09 16.32 16.55 17.15 17.40 18.02 18.25 18.50 19.11 19.33 19.58 20.19 20.41 21.00 21.20 21.41 22.01 22.21 s Ja shall

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 14.49 15.11 15.33 15.54 16.14 16.38 17.00 17.20 17.45 18.07 18.30 18.55 19.16 19.37 20.03 20.23 20.45 21.04 21.24 21.45 22.05 22.25 Lashy ol s Ao
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 1450 15.12 15.34 15,55 16.15 16.39 17.01 17.21 17.46 18.08 18.31 18.56 19.18 19.39 20.04 20.24 20.46 21.05 21.25 21.46 22.06 22.26 Y stLmll C)S) Ak ) S
Jebel Ali Gardens 1 14.51 15.13 15.35 1556 16.16 16.41 17.03 17.23 17.48 18.10 18.33 18.58 19.19 19.40 20.05 20.25 20.47 21.06 21.26 21.47 22.07 22.27 V- e e sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 2 14.53 15.15 15.37 15.58 16.17 16.43 17.05 17.25 17.50 18.12 18.35 19.00 19.20 19.42 20.07 20.26 20.48 21.07 21.27 21.48 22.08 22.28 V- Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 3 14.54 15.16 15.38 1559 16.18 16.44 17.06 17.26 17.51 18.13 18.36 19.01 19.22 19.43 20.08 20.27 20.49 21.08 21.28 21.49 22.09 22.29 V- Gle Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 4 14.55 15.17 15.39 16.00 16.18 16.45 17.07 17.27 17.52 18.14 18.37 19.02 19.23 19.44 20.09 20.28 20.50 21.09 21.29 21.50 22.10 22.30 - e Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 5 14.56 15.18 1540 16.01 16.19 16.46 17.08 17.28 17.53 18.15 18.38 19.03 19.24 19.45 20.10 20.29 20.51 21.10 21.30 21.51 22.11 22.31 o- o il
Jebel Ali Gardens 6 14.57 1519 1541 16.02 16.20 16.47 17.09 17.29 17.54 18.16 18.39 19.05 19.25 19.47 20.11 20.30 20.52 21.11 21.31 21.52 22.12 22.32 - Cle Ja @@l
Jebel Ali Gardens 7 1459 1521 1543 16.03 16.22 16.49 17.11 17.31 1756 18.18 18.41 19.07 19.27 19.48 20.13 20.32 20.54 21.13 21.33 21.54 22.14 22.34 V- Cle i laadl
Jebel Ali Gardens 8 1459 1521 1543 16.04 16.23 16.50 17.12 17.32 17.57 18.19 18.42 19.08 19.28 19.49 20.14 20.33 20.55 21.14 21.34 21.55 22.15 22.35 A=l Ja sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 9 15.00 15.22 15.44 16.05 16.24 16.51 17.13 17.33 17.58 18.20 18.43 19.09 19.29 19.50 20.15 20.34 20.56 21.15 21.35 21.56 22.16 22.36 - e Ja g5l
Jebel Ali Gardens 10 15.01 15.23 1545 16.06 16.25 16.52 17.14 17.34 17.59 18.21 18.44 19.10 19.30 19.51 20.16 20.35 20.57 21.16 21.36 21.57 22.17 22.37 V- Lo da sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 11 15.01 15.23 1545 16.07 16.26 16.53 17.15 17.35 18.00 18.22 18.45 19.11 19.31 19.52 20.17 20.36 20.58 21.17 21.37 21.58 22.18 22.38 M- e i sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 12 15.02 15.24 15.46 16.08 16.27 16.54 17.16 17.36 18.01 18.23 18.46 19.12 19.32 19.53 20.18 20.37 20.59 21.18 21.38 21.59 22.19 22.39 WGl Ja il
Jebel Ali Gardens 13 15.03 15.25 15.47 16.10 16.28 16.55 17.17 17.37 18.02 18.24 18.47 19.13 19.33 19.54 20.19 20.38 21.00 21.19 21.39 22.00 22.20 22.40 W= Cle o sl
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 15.10 15.32 15.54 16.18 16.35 17.02 17.24 17.44 18.09 18.31 18.54 19.20 19.38 19.59 20.24 20.43 21.05 21.24 21.44 22.05 22.25 22.45 abashy ) 2l dbas
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 15.11 15.33 15,55 16.19 16.36 17.03 17.25 17.45 18.10 18.32 18.55 19.21 19.39 20.00 20.25 20.44 21.06 21.25 21.45 22.06 22.26 22.46 \’stL;AI OS)KZ\L.}L,‘ ) S e
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 15.12 15.34 15,56 16.20 16.37 17.04 17.26 17.46 18.11 18.33 18.56 19.22 19.40 20.01 20.26 20.45 21.07 21.26 21.46 22.07 22.27 22.47 S L).\AL,TJIAAJFL&L&-A
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 15.15 15.37 15.59 16.23 16.40 17.07 17.29 17.49 18.14 18.36 18.59 19.26 19.43 20.04 20.30 20.49 21.11 21.30 21.50 22.11 22.31 22.51 N quJgdmuS.A
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 15.15 15.37 16.00 16.24 16.41 17.08 17.30 17.50 18.15 18.37 19.00 19.27 19.44 20.05 20.30 20.49 21.11 21.30 21.50 22.11 22.31 22.51 oMM A o el
Muntaza Complex 15.17 15.39 16.01 16.26 16.42 17.09 17.31 17.51 18.16 18.38 19.01 19.28 19.45 20.06 20.32 20.51 21.13 21.32 21.52 22.13 22.33 22.53 o yiiall o
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 15.19 1541 16.04 16.29 16.46 17.13 17.35 17.55 18.20 18.42 19.04 19.31 19.48 20.09 20.34 20.53 21.15 21.34 21.54 22.15 22.35 22.55 Y0 s e

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 15.22 15.44 16.07 16.31 16.49 17.16 17.38 17.58 18.23 18.45 19.07 19.33 19.50 20.11 20.37 20.56 21.18 21.37 21.57 22.18 22.38 22.58 u}aJltgAu\LJVj).\auMslAaba



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside - Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside

crgiadl dea Lalhall g yia e ddhana - Ligiadl dga Llhall 5 yia el Lo

ISundays 2a Y
Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 22.40 23.10 23.40 00.10 sl dga dalhll g i 3l dbaos
Gardenia Townhomes Gate 3 22.43 23.13 23.43 00.13 Y Algs gl sl Lyl
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 22.43 23.13 23.43 00.13 Tfm 3500 0 i
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 22.44 23.14 23.44 00.14 153 Jlasiod o e
Muntaza Complex 22.47 23.17 23.47 00.17 o jisall gaxa
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 22.48 23.18 23.48 00.18 oM M Akt oyall
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation ~ 22.48 23.18 23.48 00.18 NN ur_yfﬁ:
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 22.51 23.21 23.51 00.21 s Ja shall

Ibn Battuta Bus Station 22.55 23.25 23.55 00.25 aglay -l =M dlaoa
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 22.56 23.26 23.56 00.26 ¥V oslhaall oS, dbshay ol S50
Jebel Ali Gardens 1 22.57 23.27 23.57 00.27 V- e ezl
Jebel Ali Gardens 2 22.58 23.28 23.58 00.28 ERANY RN
Jebel Ali Gardens 3 22,59 23.29 23.59 00.29 AEACRENE RN |
Jebel Ali Gardens 4 23.00 23.30 00.00 00.30 - e Ja il
Jebel Ali Gardens 5 23.01 23.31 00.01 00.31 0- Tl N il
Jebel Ali Gardens 6 23.02 23.32 00.02 00.32 - Gl i )
Jebel Ali Gardens 7 23.04 23.34 00.04 00.34 V- Cle e sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 8 23.05 23.35 00.05 00.35 A-Cle e sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 9 23.06 23.36 00.06 00.36 LEACRENE RN |
Jebel Ali Gardens 10 23.07 23.37 00.07 00.37 Vo - Cle Jea il
Jebel Ali Gardens 11 23.08 23.38 00.08 00.38 N - e i sl
Jebel Ali Gardens 12 23.09 23.39 00.09 00.39 W= Cle da @il
Jebel Ali Gardens 13 23.10 23.40 00.10 00.40 W - e Ja il
Ibn Battuta Bus Station 23.15 23.45 00.15 00.45 abaglay ) =Ml daoa
Ibn Battuta, Food Court 3 23.16 23.46 00.16 00.46 ¥ eelball oS, [abghas ol S 5
Jebel Ali Gardens, Turnoff 23.17 23.47 00.17 00.47 ssJda wlmﬁmm
Jebel Ali Hotel, Accommodation 23.21 23.51 00.21 00.51 RN uﬁ_mvs.d
Muntaza, Lifeline Hospital 23.21 23.51 00.21 00.51 oMM A o el
Muntaza Complex 23.23 23.53 00.23 00.53 o yiiall aa
Muntaza, Festival Plaza 3 23.25 23.55 00.25 00.55 Y150 Jlasind o e

Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside 23.28 23.58 00.28 00.58 ol dga Al 5 e Sl Abaa



	Service "F44"
	Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside - Energy Metro Bus Stop Landside
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays



